



Press Release

03 May 2024

UTA Edenred adds 80 Q8 fuel stations to Spanish acceptance network

- UTA customers can now access fuel and services such as parking and restaurants at all Q8-owned stations across the country
- Spanish UTA acceptance network now encompasses more than 5,200 stations

Kleinostheim, Germany – <u>UTA Edenred</u>, a leading mobility service provider in Europe and an Edenred company, has reached an agreement with Kuwait Petroleum Spain to incorporate all 80 Q8-branded fuel stations in Spain into its acceptance network.

The alliance allows local and international UTA customers to access fuel and services such as parking and restaurants from Q8 facilities while on the move.

Alfonso Díaz, Country Manager UTA Edenred Spain and Portugal, says: "With the addition of the established, international Q8 brand, we now offer our customers access to more than 5,200 multi-brand and multi-product acceptance points in Spain."

Lukas Schneider, Commercial Director EMEA at UTA Edenred, says: "With every new partner we strengthen our customer offering further. The agreement with Q8 extends our already extensive Spanish network."

Stefano La Camera, Business Development Coordinator at Q8, says: "We welcome UTA customers to Q8 stations designed to accommodate national and international transportation companies. We expect the agreement will boost business and enhance the visibility of both companies in the European mobility sector."



Photo (© Kuwait Petroleum International): The UTA acceptance network now comprises all Q8 stations in Spain





UNION TANK Eckstein GmbH & Co. KG (UTA Edenred) is a leading provider of mobility services in Europe. With UTA Edenred's acceptance facilities, commercial fleet operators of all sizes can access more than 83,000 acceptance points in 40 countries. Customers can enjoy benefits such as cashless access to conventional and alternative fuels regardless of brand; a rapidly growing recharging network for electric and hybrid vehicles; electronic toll settlement in 27 European countries; vehicle services such as breakdown, towing, repair and cleaning; and VAT and fuel tax refunds through UTA's partner service provider Edenred. In addition, through UTA Edenred's digital platform, customers can access state-of-the-art software for fuel planning, fleet management and telematics, as well as a digital fuel card for fast and convenient refueling management via smartphone.

In 2023 - for the third year in a row - UTA Edenred was voted "Best fuel card service provider for SMEs" (ranking by WirtschaftsWoche/ServiceValue magazine) and received the German B2B Award of the German Society for Consumer Studies. Founded in 1963 by Heinrich Eckstein, UTA Edenred is today part of Edenred SE.

More information: www.uta.com

Edenred is a leading digital platform for services and payments and the everyday companion for people at work, connecting 60 million users and 2 million partner merchants in 45 countries via close to 1 million corporate clients. Edenred offers specific-purpose payment solutions for food (such as meal benefits), incentives (such as gift cards, employee engagement platforms), mobility (such as multi-energy, maintenance, toll, parking and commuter solutions) and corporate payments (such as virtual cards).

True to the Group's purpose, "Enrich connections. For good.", these solutions enhance users' well-being and purchasing power. They improve companies' attractiveness and efficiency, and vitalize the employment market and the local economy. They also foster access to healthier food, more environmentally friendly products and sustainable mobility.

Edenred's 12,000 employees are committed to making the world of work a connected ecosystem that is safer, more efficient and more responsible every day.

In 2023, thanks to its global technology assets, the Group managed some €41 billion in business volume, primarily carried out via mobile applications, online platforms and cards.

Edenred is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange and included in the following indices: CAC 40, CAC 40 ESG, CAC Large 60, Euronext 100, Euronext Tech Leaders, FTSE4Good and MSCI Europe.

More information: www.edenred.com

Kuwait Petroleum International – Red Q8

Since 1983, **Kuwait Petroleum International**, known as the **Q8** brand, has been refining and producing fuel, lubricants and other petroleum products outside Kuwait. Its main activities are focused on Europe and the Far East and range from the marketing and sale of petroleum products to the research and refining of these products.

Kuwait Petroleum International distributes its fuels through more than 4,000 service stations throughout Europe and operates direct sales of fuel supplies. In 1991, Kuwait Petroleum International acquired a presence in Spain through Kuwait Petroleum España, in order to expand the **International Diesel Service** (IDS) business line, whose purpose is to provide a wide network of service stations for national and international road transport companies. Since that same year and as an operator, Kuwait Petroleum España has also been operating in the direct sales market to resellers and supplying service stations directly.

In addition to covering the direct fuel and IDS sales market with its network of service stations, **Kuwait Petroleum International Lubricants**, under the **Q8Oils** brand, has been operating in Spain since 2000, offering an extensive range of high-quality products to meet the needs of its customers in a wide range of market sectors. In 2012, Kuwait Petroleum International also began operating in Spain in the airline supply market through **Q8 Aviation**, its international arm dedicated to the aircraft fuel supply market, thus increasing the presence and services of the Q8 brand in Spain.

The logos and other trademarks mentioned and featured in this press release are registered trademarks of Edenred S.E., its subsidiaries or third parties. They may not be used for commercial purposes without prior written consent from their owners.

MEDIA RELATIONS CONTACT

UNION TANK Eckstein GmbH & Co. KG

Dr. Andreas Runkel +49 6027 509-258 andreas.runkel@uta.com www.uta.com